## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\* \* \* \*

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF THE POND CREEK WATER DISTRICT, A WATER DISTRICT ORGANIZED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 74 OF THE KENTUCKY REVISED STATUTES, OF PIKE COUNTY, KENTUCKY, FOR (1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY. AUTHORIZING AND PERMITTING SAID WATER CASE NO. DISTRICT TO CONSTRUCT EXTENSIONS. 8979 ADDITIONS, AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE EXISTING FACILITIES OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE DISTRICT; (2) APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED PLAN OF FINANCING OF SAID PROJECT; AND (3) APPROVAL OF THE WATER RATES PROPOSED TO BE CHARGED BY THE DISTRICT TO CUSTOMERS OF THE DISTRICT

## AMENDED ORDER

The Commission, having determined that the information requested in Item Nos. 1, 2 and 3 in the Commission's Order entered March 6, 1984, is not required to enable the Commission to make a determination in this matter, HEREBY ORDERS that the Order entered March 6, 1984, be and it hereby is amended and Pond Creek Water District be and it hereby is directed to file with the Commission by March 23, 1984, the information in Item No. 4 in the Order entered March 6, 1984.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 16th day of March, 1984.

Hw thees

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST: